Delaware System of Student Assessments
=~ (DeSSA)

Social Studies Grade 7 Training Test

Question DE Content
Number Answer Benchmark
1 C C.3.6-8b
2 B C.1.6-8a
Right to a Warrant Right to Petition the Right to a Jury
Government
A person’s house A person is taken
3 is searched by the A person wants to trial for a crime. C.2.6-8a
police. Congress to

change a law.

A C.2.6-8b

5 C C.1.6-8b

We believe that the powers of Government should be expanded.

[We demand a national currency that is safe, sound, and flexible |

6 [We demand a federal income tax | C.3.6-8a

We demand a free ballot and a fair count in all elections.

[We oppose any government subsidy to any private corporation for any purpose.]

7 D C.2.6-8b

D C.4.6-8a

Reason Promote Liberty for American Citizens
By decreasing conflict
By limiting government v
9 ] C.2.6-8b
By guaranteeing employment

By encouraging public health

By protecting individual freedom v

10 C C.2.6-8b

11 B E.2.6-8a




12

Economic Goal Yes No

Keep automobile industry jobs in the United
States

Reduce the price of electric vehicles sold in the
United States

Stop a rapid increase in gasoline prices in the
United States

E.4.6-8a

13

E.1.6-8a

14

[Plug-in electric vehicles (also known as electric cars or
EVs) are connected, fun, and practical.]

Just like a smartphone, you can plug in your EV when you
get home and have it ready for you to use the next
maorning. [Since the electric grid is available almost

anywhere, there are a variety of options for charging: at

home, at work_ or on the road |

But EVs provide more than just individual benefits. EVs can
help the United States have a greater diversity of fuel
choices available for transportation. The United States
used nearly seven billion barrels of oil in 2016, two-thirds of

which went toward transportation.
akes us vulnerable to price spikes and supply disruptions|
LRGER |Gl ENGEGM EVYs help reduce this threat because

almost all U S. electricity is produced from domestic
sources.

E.1.6-8a

15

(@]

E.3.6-8a

16

E.4.6-8a

17

Increase Price of Decrease Price of

Event L. ..
Televisions Televisions

Television factory workers earn
higher wages.

Consumers buy fewer televisions. { - )

A mineral needed to manufacture
televisions becomes scarce.

E.1.6-8a

18

E.3.6-8a




19

. Shows Government’s Use of Taxes to
Government Action . .
Influence Economic Activity

Using tax revenues to pay salaries of
local elected officials

Decreasing income tax rates fo .
increase demand for goods

Increasing taxes on polluters to
protect the environment —

E.2.6-8a

20

E.3.6-8a

21

E.2.6-8a

22

The American economic system is based on the private ownership of property.
Examples
include building roads, funding public schools, and paying for the cost of medical
care for senior citizens. Nonetheless, choices made by producers and consumers
are critical to the economy. [Producers create most goods and services, driven by
the desire to make a proﬁt.] Consumer demand also plays an important role.
[Individual decisions in the marketplace play the most important role in producing

economic growth.

E.3.6-8a

23

Policy Increase the Price of Goods Decrease the Price of Goods
Embargo (o)
Subsidy ®

Tariff (e

E.4.6-8a

24

E.1.6-8a




