

Social Studies Grade 7 Training Test

Question Number	Answer	DE Content Benchmark
1	С	C.3.6-8b
2		C.1.6-8a
3	Right to a Warrant A person's house is searched by the police. Right to Petition the Government A person wants Congress to change a law. Right to a Jury A person is taken to trial for a crime.	C.2.6-8a
4	A	C.2.6-8b
5	С	C.1.6-8b
6	We demand a national currency that is safe, sound, and flexible. We demand a federal income tax. We demand a free ballot and a fair count in all elections. We oppose any government subsidy to any private corporation for any purpose.	C.3.6-8a
7	D	C.2.6-8b
8	D	C.4.6-8a
9	Reason Promote Liberty for American Citizens By decreasing conflict By limiting government By guaranteeing employment By encouraging public health By protecting individual freedom	C.2.6-8b
10	C	C.2.6-8b
11	В	E.2.6-8a

	Economia Coa	Voc	No		
	Economic Goa	Goal Yes No	NO		
12	Keep automobile industry job States	s in the United	0		
	Reduce the price of electric vel United States	nicles sold in the	•	E.4.6-8a	
	Stop a rapid increase in gasoli United States	ine prices in the	•		
13	В	·		E.1.6-8a	
	Dlug in electric vehicles (also k	nown as alastric cars a			
	Plug-in electric vehicles (also k	l			
	EVs) are connected, fun, and practical.				
	Just like a smartphone, you can				
		get home and have it ready for you to use the next			
		morning. Since the electric grid is available almost			
		anywhere, there are a variety of options for charging: at			
		home, at work, or on the road.			
14		But EVs provide more than just individual benefits. EVs can			
		help the United States have a greater diversity of fuel			
	-	choices available for transportation. The United States			
	_	used nearly seven billion barrels of oil in 2016, two-thirds of which went toward transportation. Our reliance on oil			
	-	makes us vulnerable to price spikes and supply disruptions			
		in the global market. EVs help reduce this threat because			
		almost all U.S. electricity is produced from domestic			
	sources.				
15	С			E.3.6-8a	
16	<u>C</u>			E.4.6-8a	
17	Event		crease Price of Televisions		
	Television factory workers earn higher wages.			E.1.6-8a	
	Consumers buy fewer televisions.	Consumers buy fewer televisions.			
	A mineral needed to manufacture televisions becomes scarce.	•	0		
18	D	,		E.3.6-8a	

19	Government Action Shows Government's Use of Taxes to Influence Economic Activity Using tax revenues to pay salaries of local elected officials Decreasing income tax rates to increase demand for goods Increasing taxes on polluters to protect the environment	E.2.6-8a	
20	В	E.3.6-8a	
21	A	E.2.6-8a	
22	The American economic system is based on the private ownership of property. The government does, however, provide some goods and services. Examples include building roads, funding public schools, and paying for the cost of medical care for senior citizens. Nonetheless, choices made by producers and consumers are critical to the economy. Producers create most goods and services, driven by the desire to make a profit. Consumer demand also plays an important role. Individual decisions in the marketplace play the most important role in producing economic growth.	E.3.6-8a	
23	Policy Increase the Price of Goods Embargo Subsidy Tariff Tariff	E.4.6-8a	
24	A	E.1.6-8a	